LA CORTE BREAKFAST

1. Scrambled Eggs or two fried eggs and Cheese
With a side of homemade baked potatoes and toast.

2. Omelette Spinach & Cheese
With a side of homemade baked potatoes and toast.

3. Greek Omelet
Tomato, olives, and feta cheese with a side of
homemade baked potatoes and toast.

4. Veggies White or regular egg Omelet.
With a side of homemade baked potatoes and toast.

5. Deluxe Omelet
Mushrooms, cheese, tomato, and spinach, with a
side of homemade baked potatoes and toast.

6. Ham & Cheese Omelet
With a side of homemade baked potatoes and

toast.

7.Bagel and Smoked Salmon
Plain or poppy Bagel, smoked salmon, cream
cheese, tomato, onion, and capers with a side salad.

8.Bagel and Cream Cheese

9. Croissant with Ham And Cheese
Toasted french croissant with Ham & Cheese

10. Croissant with scrambled eggs and
cheese

11. Breakfast Egg burrito

Scrambled egg and cheese, onions, peppers,
mushrooms, and your choice of bacon, ham, or
sausage in your choice of spinach, whole wheat o
white wrap. PLEASE SPECIFIED YOUR OPTION! with
a side of homemade baked potatoes or side salad.

12. Cuban toast

13. Egg and Avocado Toast
Two whole wheat or white toast with scrambled
eggs and cream cheese and avocado on top!

14. Pancakes or Waffles
Fresh bananas, strawberries, powdered sugar,
and syrup.
15. French Toast
Fresh bananas, strawberries, powdered sugar, and
syrup.
16. Plain Croissant
17. Two eggs (any style) + any meat +

(pancake or waffle or french toast)

*LA CORTE CAFE MENU PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE*
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LA CORTE GOURMET SALADS

SERVED WITH YOUR CHOICE OF DRESSING: BLUE CHEESE, LOW FAT ITALIAN, CAESAR, HONEY MUSTARD,

GINGER, LOW FAT RASPBERRY VINAIGRETTE, RANCH, THOUSAND ISLAND, OR BALSAMIC VINEGAR & OLIVE OIL.

SALADS FROM $9.99

1. French Chicken Salad

Mixed fresh greens topped with sliced grilled chicken, crumbled goat
cheese, diced tomatoes, shredded carrots, and croutons.

2. Roman Beef Salad

Mixed fresh greens topped with marinated sliced grilled steak,
tomatoes, red onions, orange sections, crumbled gorgonzola cheese,
and walnuts.

3. Garden Salad

Mixed fresh greens topped with tomatoes, cucumbers, black olives,
red onions, mushrooms, green peppers, shredded carrots,
pepperoncini, and croutons.

4. Caprese Salad

A bed of romaine lettuce topped with sliced mozzarella balls,
tomatoes, red onions, black olives, and a touch of pesto.

5. Chef Salad

Mixed fresh greens topped with sliced turkey breast, ham, salami,
cheddar, & swiss cheese, tomatoes, red onions, cucumbers, black
olives & boiled egg.

6. Grilled Chicken Salad
Mixed fresh greens topped with sliced grilled chicken breast,
tomatoes, cucumbers, red onions, black olives & walnuts.

7. Chicken Caesar Salad
A bed of romaine lettuce topped with sliced chicken breast, flavored
croutons, parmesan cheese & served with the traditional dressing.

8. Mediterranean Salad

Mixed fresh greens topped with sliced grilled chicken, feta cheese,
diced tomatoes, roasted peppers, black olives, pepperoncini &
oregano.

9. Southern Chicken Salad

Mixed fresh greens topped with slices of breaded chicken breast,
tomatoes, Shredded carrots, orange slices, cucumbers, and walnuts.

10. Nicoise Salad
A bed of romaine lettuce topped with chunks of albacore tuna,
tomatoes, potatoes, green beans, black olives, red onions & boiled egg.

11. Spinach Salad
A bed of fresh spinach leaves topped with sliced chicken breast, red
onions, tomatoes, mushrooms, bacon, croutons & boiled egg.

12. Florida Cobb Salad
A bed of romaine lettuce topped with sliced turkey breast, crumbled

bacon, tomatoes, red onions, gorgonzola cheese, green peppers &
boiled egg.

13. Two Way Salad

A bed of mixed greens and two scoops of either tuna or chicken salad
topped with tomatoes, red onions, cucumbers & black olives.

14. Traditional Greek Salad

A bed of romaine topped with tomatoes, green peppers, red onions,
feta cheese, cucumbers, black olives, pepperoncini & oregano.

15. Caesar Salad ALA ROMANA

A bed of romaine lettuce topped with sliced chicken breast, flavored

croutons, parmesan cheese, crumbled bacon, diced tomatoes, red
onions & is served with the traditional dressing.

16. Hawaiian Style Salad
A bed of mixed greens topped with sliced breaded chicken breast,

pineapple chunks, tomatoes, cucumbers, red onions, shredded carrots,

red seedless grapes & walnuts. 17. Caribbean Steak Salad- Mixed fresh
greens topped with sliced grilled steak, tomatoes, shredded carrots,
orange slices, cucumbers, pineapple chunks, red seedless grapes &
walnuts.
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ALL WRAPS COMES WITH CHIPS
1. Chicken Caesar Wrap $11.99
Grilled chicken, romaine lettuce, parmesan cheese, and
Caesar dressing. Choose spinach, whole wheat, or white
wrap
2. Tuna Salad Wrap $11.99
Tuna Salad, romaine lettuce, tomato, cucumber, and olive
oil.
3. Greek Wrap $11.99
Romaine lettuce, tomato, cucumber, black olives, feta
cheese, and Greek dressing.
4. Turkey Wrap $10.99
Turkey breast, tomato, mixed greens, cucumber, and olive
oil.
5. Salmon Wrap $14.99
Smoked salmon, cream cheese, tomato, onion, and mixed
greens. Comes with chips
6. Chicken Wrap $11.99
Grilled chicken, mozzarella, tomato, lettuce, ranch dressing
7. Chicken Avocado Wrap $12.99
Grilled chicken, avocado, mixed greens, and mozzarella
cheese.
8. Quesadillas Chopped Grilled chicken $12.99

STEAK ~ CHICKEN ~ FISH
1.Grilled White Fish with One Side $15.99
Grilled Swai with your choice of one side
2.Grilled Chicken Breast with One Side $11.99
3.Grilled Palomilla Steak with one side $17.99
Grilled meat 8 oz, with your choice of one side
4.Angus Steak (10 Oz) with one side $19.99
Grilled meat 8 oz, with your choice of one side
OUR MILANESAS

1. Beef Milanesa with one side $16.99
2. Chicken Milanesa with one side $16.99
3. Milanesa sandwich $16.99
Beef or chicken milanesa, tomato, lettuce, cheese and
mayonnaise.
4. Beef or Chicken Milanesa Napolitana with $18.99

one side

DON'T FORGET TO ASK FOR
OUR DAILY SPECIALS AND SOUPS

**EATING RAW OR UNDERCOOKED FOOD IS ASSOCIATED WITH INCREASED RISK OF FOODBORNE ILLNESS

PANINIS / SANDWICHES

COMES WITH CHIPS

1. Caprese Panini $11.99
Fresh mozzarella cheese, tomato, basil, olive oil, and

balsamic vinegar.

2. Tuna Panini
Tuna salad, provolone cheese, and tomato.

$11.99

3. Ham and Cheese Panini $11.99

Mozzarella cheese, tomato, ham, and mayonnaise.

4. Chicken Panini
Grilled chicken, provolone cheese, and mayonnaise.

$11.99

5. Turkey Panini
Turkey breast, mozzarella cheese, and tomato.

$11.99

6. Smoked Salmon Panini
Ciabatta bread, smoked salmon, cream cheese, and
tomato.

$14.99

7. Veggie Panini $11.99
Avocado, tomato, cucumber, red onion. mixed greens,

olive oil, and cheese.

8. Choripan
Argentinian Sausage, lettuce, tomatoes, and chimichurri.

$12.99

9. Pan con Bistec $15.99
Cuban Palomilla Steak sandwich served with sauteed

onions, potato sticks, lettuce, and tomato.

10. El Cuban Sandwich
Sliced ham, roasted pork, swiss cheese, pickles, and deli
mustard.

$12.99

11. Roasted Pork Sandwich
Chunks of oven-roasted pork, topped with sauteed onions,
lettuce, and tomato.

$12.99

12.French Classic Panini $12.99
Turkey, ham, swiss cheese, bacon, lettuce, tomato, mayo or

mustard.

13. Italian Panini
Prosciutto, salami, mozzarella, lettuce, tomato, black olives,
red onions, seasoned, balsamic, and oregano.

$13.99

14. All American Burger
A ground sirloin patty grilled with melted American cheese,
lettuce, tomato, pickles & red onions on a toasted bun.

$13.99

15. Philly Cheesesteak $12.99
16. Chicken Philly $12.99
17.BLT Sandwich $10.25 $11.99
18. Grilled Cheese Sandwich $9.99
19. Chivito Steak Bacon $9.99

Bacon, ham, cheese, fried egg, lettuce & tomato
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LA CORTE PASTAS

1. Penne, Spaghetti, or Fettuccine
with meat sauce/alfredo/marinara or pink sauce
* Add Grilled Chicken for $2.50

LA CORTE SIDES

1. Homemade baked Potatoes or French fries
2. Small House Salad

3. Mashed Potatoes

4. White Rice

5. Yellow Rice

6. Black Beans (12 02)
7.Black beans (16 0z)
8.Tostones o Yuca

9. Maduros

10. Argentinian Sausage
11.Bacon

12. Pasta Salad Side

LA CORTE EMPANADAS

1. Beef Empanada

2. Chicken Empanada

3. Ham & Cheese Empanada

4. Spinach & Cheese Empanada

5.Ham Croquetas ‘;:; {% -
SNg= ’

6.Tequenos
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LA CORTE DAILY SPECIAL
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Chef Daily Special (2 sides included)

Chicken Teriyaki
Roasted Pork
Grilled Chicken Breast

Shredded beef (ropa vieja)
Grilled White Fish

Rotisserie Chicken

SOUPS 16 Oz

Chicken Soup 16 Oz
Lentil Soup 16 Oz

$12.99

$3.99
$5.99
$4.99
$3.99
$3.99
$3.99

$4.99
$3.99

$3.99
$4.99

$4.99
$4.99

$3.75
$3.75
$3.75
$3.75
$1.50

$2.99

$11.99

$7.99
$7.99

COFFEE

1.Espresso
2.Double Espresso
3. American Coffee
4. Latte 120z

5. Latte 160z

6. Cappuccino 120z
7. Cappuccino 160z
8.Colada

9. Cortadito

10. Hot Chocolate

LA CORTE

$3.25
$3.85
$1.99
$3.99
$4.99
$4.49
$5.49
$3.25

$2.25

$3.99

11. Hot Tea ( \ $1.99
-
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LA CORTE COLD

BEVERAGES

Water 16 Oz

Water 23 Oz

Perrier / Pelegrino
Sodas Bottle

Sodas can

Glass Coca Cola (Mexico)
Snapple Iced Tea
Apple Juice

Orange Minute Maid
Arizona

Can of juice

Bang

Celsius

Gatorade

Malta
Coconut Water
Nectar

Core Milk

Jarritos

Tiger Seed

Unsweet Iced Tea

$1.69
$2.69
$3.65
$3.50
$2.50
$3.75
$2.95
$3.75
$3.75
$2.95
$1.99
$4.75
$3.75
$2.95
$3.50
$4.85
$2.75
$5.69

$3.50
$3.59

$2.75

DON'T FORGET TO ASK FOR OUR DAILY

SPECIALS AND SOUPS

SMOQOTHIES &

SPECIAL JUICES
SMOOTHIES FROM $6.99
1.Summer Smoothie 120z. $5.99
Strawberry - Banana - Milk 16 0z. $8.99
2.Spring Smoothie 120z $5.99
Mango- Banana - Milk 160z. $8.99
3.Autumn Smoothie 120z $5.99

Pineapple - Strawberry - Orange Juice 16 0z. $8.99

4.Winter Smoothie 120z. $5.99
Pineapple - Strawberry - Orange Juice 16 0z. $8.99

5. Vitamix Natural Juice »

120z. $5.99
Orange - Carrot 160z. $8.99
6. Digestive Natural Juice * 120z. $5.99
Orange - Carrot - Pineapple 160z. $8.99
120z. $6.99

7.Energy Natural Juice »
Red Apple - Pineapple - Carrot - Ginger ~ 160z. $8.99

8. Detox Natural Juice * 120z. $5.99

Green Apple - Celery - Cucumber - Ginger- 16 0z. $8.99
Lemon

9. Beauty Natural Juice * 120z. $5.99
Red Beets - Cucumber - Carrot 160z. $8.99
10. Orange Fresh Juice 120z. $5.99

160z. $8.99
11. Coconut Lemonade 160z. $7.99
12. Natural Lemonade 160z. $5.99
13.Ginger/Lemon/ Honey 120z $5.99

160z. $8.99
14. Passion Fruit 160z. $8.99

*please ask for availability before ordering

LA CORTE DESSERTS

1.Cheesecake Brownie $4.99
2.Chocolate Mousse Cake $4.99
3.Flan $2.50
4, Pastelitos de Guayaba $2.15

5. Pastelitos de Guayaba con Queso  $2.15

6. Fuit Salad $6.99
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GRUBHUB

100 E Broward Blvd STE 107
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
(954) 828-9208
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https://www.google.com/search?gs_ssp=eJzj4tZP1zcsyagqKMhLNmC0UjWosLBIsTQwMDUzsDBPNrBINbQyqEhJNjBLSjMzM05JNkoyMkj24ivJSFUoTsxJTFFIyi_PAQClORRL&q=the+salad+bowl&rlz=1C1CHBF_enUS811US811&oq=the+salad+&aqs=chrome.1.69i57j46i175i199i512j0i20i263i457i512j46i175i199i512j0i512l5.3536j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8#
https://www.google.com/search?gs_ssp=eJzj4tZP1zcsyagqKMhLNmC0UjWosLBIsTQwMDUzsDBPNrBINbQyqEhJNjBLSjMzM05JNkoyMkj24ivJSFUoTsxJTFFIyi_PAQClORRL&q=the+salad+bowl&rlz=1C1CHBF_enUS811US811&oq=the+salad+&aqs=chrome.1.69i57j46i175i199i512j0i20i263i457i512j46i175i199i512j0i512l5.3536j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8#

