**WRAPS** 

#### **PANINIS / SANDWICHES**

SERVED WITH YOUR CHOICE OF DRESSING RILLE CHEESE LOW EAT ITALIAN CAESAR, HONEY MUSTARD

LA CORTE GOURMET SALADS

### **ALL WRAPS COMES WITH CHIPS**

### **COMES WITH CHIPS**

Tuna salad, provolone cheese, and tomato.

Fresh mozzarella cheese, tomato, basil, olive oil, and

1. Caprese Panini

balsamic vinegar.

2. Tuna Panini

7. Veggie Panini

\$15.99

\$19.99

With a side of homemade baked potatoes and toast
3. Greek Omelet

1. Scrambled Eggs or two fried eggs and Cheese

With a side of homemade baked potatoes and toast.

Tomato, olives, and feta cheese with a side of homemade baked potatoes and toast.

2. Omelette Spinach & Cheese

## 4. Veggies White or regular egg Omelet.

With a side of homemade baked potatoes and toast.

#### 5. Deluxe Omelet

Mushrooms, cheese, tomato, and spinach, with a side of homemade baked potatoes and toast.

#### 6. Ham & Cheese Omelet

With a side of homemade baked potatoes and

#### 7. Bagel and Smoked Salmon

Plain or poppy Bagel, smoked salmon, cream cheese, tomato, onion, and capers with a side salad.

#### 8. Bagel and Cream Cheese

### 9. Croissant with Ham And Cheese

Toasted french croissant with Ham & Cheese

#### 10. Croissant with scrambled eggs and cheese

#### 11. Breakfast Egg burrito

Scrambled egg and cheese, onions, peppers, mushrooms, and your choice of bacon, ham, or sausage in your choice of spinach, whole wheat o white wrap. PLEASE SPECIFIED YOUR OPTION! with a side of homemade baked potatoes or side salad.

#### 12. Cuban toast

#### 13. Egg and Avocado Toast

Two whole wheat or white toast with scrambled eggs and cream cheese and avocado on top!

#### 14. Pancakes or Waffles

Fresh bananas, strawberries, powdered sugar, and syrup.

#### 15. French Toast

Fresh bananas, strawberries, powdered sugar, and syrup.

\$6.99

\$3.99

\$9.99

#### 16. Plain Croissant

17. Two eggs (any style) + any meat + (pancake or waffle or french toast)

\*LA CORTE CAFE MENU PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE\*

COOKING IS LOVE MADE VISIBLE o lacortecafefl www.lacortecafe.com

GINGER. LOW FAT RASPBERRY VINAIGRETTE. RANCH, THOUSAND ISLAND, OR BALSAMIC VINEGAR & OLIVE OIL \$5.99 SALADS FROM \$9.99 1. French Chicken Salad \$11.99 \$7.99 Mixed fresh greens topped with sliced grilled chicken, crumbled goat cheese, diced tomatoes, shredded carrots, and croutons, \$7.99 \$15.99 2. Roman Beef Salad Mixed fresh greens topped with marinated sliced grilled steak, tomatoes, red onions, orange sections, crumbled gorgonzola cheese, and walnuts. \$7.99 3. Garden Salad \$9.99 Mixed fresh greens topped with tomatoes, cucumbers, black olives, red onions, mushrooms, green peppers, shredded carrots, pepperoncini, and croutons. \$7.99 \$11.99 4. Caprese Salad A bed of romaine lettuce topped with sliced mozzarella balls, tomatoes, red onions, black olives, and a touch of pesto. 5. Chef Salad \$11.99 \$7.99 Mixed fresh greens topped with sliced turkey breast, ham, salami, cheddar, & swiss cheese, tomatoes, red onions, cucumbers, black olives & boiled eaa. 6. Grilled Chicken Salad \$10.99 \$11.99 Mixed fresh greens topped with sliced grilled chicken breast, tomatoes, cucumbers, red onions, black olives & walnuts. \$11.99 7. Chicken Caesar Salad A bed of romaine lettuce topped with sliced chicken breast, flavored \$3.99 croutons, parmesan cheese & served with the traditional dressing. \$5.99 8. Mediterranean Salad \$11.99 Mixed fresh greens topped with sliced grilled chicken, feta cheese, diced tomatoes, roasted peppers, black olives, pepperoncini & \$5.99 oregano \$11.99 9. Southern Chicken Salad Mixed fresh greens topped with slices of breaded chicken breast, \$7.99 tomatoes, Shredded carrots, orange slices, cucumbers, and walnuts. \$11.99 10. Nicoise Salad A bed of romaine lettuce topped with chunks of albacore tuna, tomatoes, potatoes, green beans, black olives, red onions & boiled egg. 11. Spinach Salad \$11.99 A bed of fresh spinach leaves topped with sliced chicken breast, red onions, tomatoes, mushrooms, bacon, croutons & boiled egg. \$7.99 12. Florida Cobb Salad \$11.99 A bed of romaine lettuce topped with sliced turkey breast, crumbled bacon, tomatoes, red onions, gorgonzola cheese, green peppers & boiled egg. 11.99

# \$2.99

\$6.99	13. Two Way Salad	\$1
	A bed of mixed greens and two scoops of either tuna or chicken salad	
	topped with tomatoes red onions cucumbers & black olives	

#### 14. Traditional Greek Salad \$9.99 A bed of romaine topped with tomatoes, green peppers, red onions. feta cheese, cucumbers, black olives, pepperoncini & oregano.

#### \$11.99 15. Caesar Salad A LA ROMANA

A bed of romaine lettuce topped with sliced chicken breast, flavored croutons, parmesan cheese, crumbled bacon, diced tomatoes, red onions & is served with the traditional dressing.

#### 16. Hawaiian Style Salad \$11.99

A bed of mixed greens topped with sliced breaded chicken breast, pineapple chunks, tomatoes, cucumbers, red onions, shredded carrots, red seedless grapes & walnuts. 17. Caribbean Steak Salad-Mixed fresh greens topped with sliced grilled steak, tomatoes, shredded carrots, orange slices, cucumbers, pineapple chunks, red seedless grapes & walnuts.

9	Chicken Caesar Wrap     Grilled chicken, romaine lettuce, parmesan cheese, and Caesar dressing. Choose spinach, whole wheat, or white wrap	\$11.99
	2. Tuna Salad Wrap Tuna Salad, romaine lettuce, tomato, cucumber, and olive oil.	\$11.99
9	3. Greek Wrap Romaine lettuce, tomato, cucumber, black olives, feta cheese, and Greek dressing.	\$11.99
9	<b>4. Turkey Wrap</b> Turkey breast, tomato, mixed greens, cucumber, and olive oil.	\$10.99
9	E Colmán Wron	<b>*</b> 44.00

#### 5. Salmón Wrap \$14.99 Smoked salmon, cream cheese, tomato, onion, and mixed greens. Comes with chips 6. Chicken Wrap \$11.99

Grilled chicken, mozzarella, tomato, lettuce, ranch dressing	
7. Chicken Avocado Wrap	\$12.99
Grilled chicken, avocado, mixed greens, and mozzarella	

16656.	
Quesadillas Chopped Grilled chicken	\$12.99

### STEAK ~ CHICKEN ~ FISH

1.Grilled White Fish with One Side

4. Angus Steak (10 Oz) with one side

8

Grilled meat

Grilled Swai with your choice of one side	
2.Grilled Chicken Breast with One Side	\$11.99
<b>3.Grilled Palomilla Steak with one side</b> Grilled meat 8 oz, with your choice of one side	\$17.99

8 oz, with your choice of one side	

1. Beef Milanesa with one side	\$16.99
2. Chicken Milanesa with one side	\$16.99
3. Milanesa sandwich Beef or chicken milanesa, tomato, lettuce, cheese and mayonnaise.	\$16.99
4. Beef or Chicken Milanesa Napolitana with one side	\$18.99

**OUR MILANESAS** 

3. Ham and Cheese Panini Mozzarella cheese, tomato, ham, and mayonnaise.
<b>4. Chicken Panini</b> Grilled chicken, provolone cheese, and mayonnaise.
<b>5. Turkey Panini</b> Turkey breast, mozzarella cheese, and tomato.
Smoked Salmon Panini     Ciabatta bread, smoked salmon, cream cheese, and tomato.

\$11.99

\$11.99

\$11.99

\$11.99

\$11.99

\$14.99

\$11.99

olive oil, and cheese.	
8. Choripan	\$12.99
Argentinian Sausage lettuce tomatoes and chimichurri	

Avocado tomato cucumber redionion mixed greens

9. Pan con Bistec	\$15.9
Cuban Palomilla Steak sandwich served with sauteed	
onione notate sticke lettuce and tomate	

10. El Cuban Sandwich	\$12.9
Sliced ham, roasted pork, swiss cheese, pickles, and deli	
mustard.	

11. Roasted Pork Sandwich	\$12
Chunks of oven-roasted pork, topped with sauteed onions,	
lettuce, and tomato.	

12.French Classic Panini	\$12.99
Turkey, ham, swiss cheese, bacon, lettuce, tomato, may	o or
mustard.	

#### 13. Italian Panini \$13.99 Prosciutto, salami, mozzarella, lettuce, tomato, black olives, red onions, seasoned, balsamic, and oregano.

14. All American Burger	\$13.9
A ground sirloin patty grilled with melted American cheese	,
lettuce tempte pickles & red enions on a teasted bun	

lettuce, tomato, pickles & red onions on a toasted bun.	
15. Philly Cheesesteak	\$12.99
16. Chicken Philly	\$12.99
17. BLT Sandwich \$10.25	\$11.99
18. Grilled Cheese Sandwich	\$9.99

18. Grilled Cheese Sandwich	\$9.99
19. Chivito Steak Bacon	\$9.99





Bacon, ham, cheese, fried egg, lettuce & tomato

### LA CORTE PASTAS

1. Penne, Spaghetti, or Fettuccine	\$12.99
with meat sauce/alfredo/marinara or pink sauce	

Add Grilled Chicken for \$2.50

### LA CORTE SIDES

1. Homemade baked Potatoes or French fries	\$3.99
2. Small House Salad	\$5.99
3. Mashed Potatoes	\$4.99
4. White Rice	\$3.99
5. Yellow Rice	\$3.99
6. Black Beans (12 Oz)	\$3.99
7. Black beans (16 Oz)	\$4.99
8. Tostones o Yuca	\$3.99
9. Maduros	\$3.99
10. Argentinian Sausage	\$4.99
11. Bacon	\$4.99
12. Pasta Salad Side	\$4.99

### LA CORTE EMPANADAS

1. Beef Empanada	\$3.75
2. Chicken Empanada	\$3.75
3. Ham & Cheese Empanada	\$3.75
4. Spinach & Cheese Empanada	\$3.75
5.Ham Croquetas	\$1.50
6.Tequenos	\$2.99
11	

### LA CORTE DAILY SPECIAL

Chef Daily Special (2 sides included)

Chicken Teriyaki Roasted Pork **Grilled Chicken Breast** Shredded beef (ropa vieja)

Grilled White Fish

Rotisserie Chicken

### SOUPS 16 Oz

Chicken Soup 16 Oz \$7.99 Lentil Soup 16 Oz \$7.99

### LA CORTE COFFEE

1.Espresso	\$3.25
2.Double Espresso	\$3.85
3. American Coffee	\$1.99
4. Latte 12oz	\$3.99
5. Latte 16oz	\$4.99
6. Cappuccino 12oz	\$4.49
7. Cappuccino 16oz	\$5.49
8. Colada	\$3.25
9. Cortadito	\$2.25
10. Hot Chocolate	\$3.99
11. Hot Tea	\$1.99

### LA CORTE COLD **BEVERAGES**

Water 16 Oz	\$1.69
Water 23 Oz	\$2.69
Perrier / Pelegrino	\$3.65
Sodas Bottle	\$3.50
Sodas can	\$2.50
Glass Coca Cola (Mexico)	\$3.75
Snapple Iced Tea	\$2.95
Apple Juice	\$3.75
Orange Minute Maid	\$3.75
Arizona	\$2.95
Can of juice	\$1.99
Bang	\$4.75
Celsius	\$3.75
Gatorade	\$2.95
Malta	\$3.50
Coconut Water	\$4.85
Nectar	\$2.75
Core Milk	\$5.69
Jarritos	\$3.50
Tiger Seed	\$3.59
Unsweet Iced Tea	\$2.75

DON'T FORGET TO ASK FOR OUR DAILY SPECIALS AND SOUPS

### **SMOOTHIES & SPECIAL JUICES**

### SMOOTHIES FROM \$6.99

<b>1.Summer Smoothie</b> Strawberry - Banana - Milk	12 Oz. <b>\$5.99</b> 16 Oz. <b>\$8.99</b>
2.Spring Smoothie Mango- Banana - Milk	12 Oz. <b>\$5.99</b> 16 Oz. <b>\$8.99</b>
<b>3.Autumn Smoothie</b> Pineapple - Strawberry - Orange Juice	12 Oz. <b>\$5.99</b> 16 Oz. <b>\$8.99</b>
<b>4.Winter Smoothie</b> Pineapple - Strawberry - Orange Juice	12 Oz. <b>\$5.99</b> 16 Oz. <b>\$8.99</b>
5. Vitamix Natural Juice * Orange - Carrot	12 Oz. <b>\$5.99</b> 16 Oz. <b>\$8.99</b>
6. Digestive Natural Juice * Orange - Carrot - Pineapple	12 Oz. <b>\$5.99</b> 16 Oz. <b>\$8.99</b>
7. Energy Natural Juice * Red Apple - Pineapple - Carrot - Ginger	12 Oz. <b>\$5.99</b> 16 Oz. <b>\$8.99</b>
8. Detox Natural Juice * Green Apple - Celery - Cucumber - Ginge Lemon	12 Oz. <b>\$5.99</b> r- 16 Oz. <b>\$8.99</b>
9. Beauty Natural Juice * Red Beets - Cucumber - Carrot	12 Oz. <b>\$5.99</b> 16 Oz. <b>\$8.99</b>
10. Orange Fresh Juice	12 Oz. <b>\$5.99</b> 16 Oz. <b>\$8.99</b>
11. Coconut Lemonade	16 Oz. <b>\$7.99</b>
12. Natural Lemonade	16 Oz. <b>\$5.99</b>
13. Ginger / Lemon / Honey	12 Oz. <b>\$5.99</b> 16 Oz. <b>\$8.99</b>
14. Passion Fruit	16 Oz. <b>\$8.99</b>

\*please ask for availability before ordering

### LA CORTE DESSERTS

1.Cheesecake Brownie	\$4.99
2.Chocolate Mousse Cake	\$4.99
3.Flan	\$2.50
4. Pastelitos de Guayaba	\$2.15
5. Pastelitos de Guayaba con Queso	\$2.15
6. Fuit Salad	\$6.99









100 E Broward Blvd STE 107 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 (954) 828-9208







**COOKING IS** LOVE MADE VISIBLE



lacortecafefl www.lacortecafe.com

